
2008 Mississippi State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 17, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-33   Conf: 9-21   Home: 16-15   Away: 6-18   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (468), Opp (451)   DPs Turned: Team (44), Opp (65)   IBB: Team (4), Moore (2), Butler (1), Sneed (1), Opp (8)   Picked Off:
Hogue (2), Allen (1), Collins (1), Goforth (1), Sneed (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (16), Totals (16), Duffy (7), Allen (5), Lewis (4), Opp (15)   Pickoffs: Team (10), Moore 4, Bowen 3, Busby 2, Totals , Opp (6)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (140-175), Duffy (33-42), Freeman (20-22), Moore (13-15), Weatherford (13-13), Allen (12-16), Crosswhite (10-13), Carver
(9-10), Bowen (7-9), Wilson (6-9), Lewis (5-6), Busby (4-5), Lalor (3-6), Swindle (3-4), 37 (1-1), Wesson (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
38 Collins, Ryan .339 42-33 115 25 39 6 2 3 23 58 .504 26 2 21 3 .469 0 3 3-5 54 2 1 .982
3 Hogue, Grant .321 55-49 196 47 63 8 0 0 13 71 .362 21 15 28 3 .423 2 5 25-29 95 4 6 .943
14 Duffy, Ryan .306 42-31 121 23 37 11 0 7 25 69 .570 4 1 24 2 .326 3 0 0-0 218 31 5 .980
15 Goforth, Mark .304 46-22 102 17 31 4 0 0 10 35 .343 12 2 25 3 .388 0 3 3-5 57 1 0 1.000
11 Moore, Tyler .299 56-56 204 41 61 11 0 14 46 114 .559 21 3 41 4 .370 2 0 5-5 453 23 9 .981
5 Sneed, Russ .274 56-56 215 28 59 10 0 2 26 75 .349 31 0 45 2 .364 1 5 5-6 66 135 13 .939
18 Nappi, Jason .274 53-53 197 35 54 10 0 8 37 88 .447 32 1 49 6 .378 0 0 1-2 35 1 4 .900
13 Butler, Jet .271 55-45 181 23 49 6 1 1 24 60 .331 16 4 35 5 .342 1 3 0-1 88 135 11 .953
20 Hardy, Nick .263 49-19 76 16 20 5 1 2 13 33 .434 14 4 20 0 .400 1 4 2-3 36 1 2 .949
26 DeLoach, Scott 1.000 5-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 8 1 0 1.000
45 Busby, Michael .750 22-0 4 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 2 12 0 1.000
51 Triglia, Bobby .500 1-1 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Powers, Connor .348 35-35 135 31 47 7 0 11 38 87 .644 18 0 29 10 .425 0 1 2-2 24 74 9 .916
29 Freeman, Cody .310 38-32 116 18 36 9 1 2 20 53 .457 15 1 27 5 .388 2 3 1-1 134 9 0 1.000
19 Rice, Andy .262 31-15 61 7 16 3 0 1 9 22 .361 8 1 18 2 .357 0 0 0-0 34 1 1 .972
36 Allen, Johnny .255 22-11 47 6 12 4 0 0 5 16 .340 4 0 16 2 .314 0 0 0-1 40 6 1 .979
7 Powers, Ryan .239 40-27 92 14 22 4 0 0 10 26 .283 12 6 33 2 .364 0 4 0-0 35 83 7 .944
8 Lewis, Brooks .235 23-2 17 1 4 3 0 0 2 7 .412 3 2 5 0 .409 0 1 0-1 43 6 1 .980
2 Turner, Brandon .217 8-7 23 1 5 0 0 1 4 8 .348 0 0 1 5 .217 0 0 0-0 1 9 0 1.000
27 Flagg, Jeff .180 34-9 50 10 9 2 1 1 6 16 .320 9 2 18 0 .317 2 0 0-0 24 0 0 1.000
23 Hoggard, Cade .056 20-1 18 5 1 0 0 0 0 1 .056 5 0 13 1 .261 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 1.000
16 Coggin, Will .000 8-0 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
Totals .289 56-56 1979 351 571 103 6 53 313 845 .427 252 44 448 56 .379 14 32 47-61 1481 599 76 .965
Opponents .302 56-56 1971 441 595 110 11 61 390 910 .462 274 59 451 35 .397 31 41 70-89 1486 586 70 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
37 37 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 3 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 .250 0 2 0 0 0
32 Weatherford, Aaron 0.85 3-1 18 0 0 0-0 7 31.2 10 5 3 10 62 1 1 1 .098 2 3 0 2 1
30 Lalor, John 3.19 3-3 21 2 0 0-0 1 42.1 38 17 15 14 56 9 1 4 .236 2 6 0 1 1
6 Pigott, Justin 5.04 2-3 9 9 0 0-0 0 44.2 51 35 25 16 44 14 1 3 .283 3 7 0 2 3
10 Wilson, Andy 5.66 3-0 16 1 0 0-0 0 35.0 40 26 22 13 27 12 0 6 .301 3 1 0 3 5
45 Busby, Michael 5.84 1-4 19 0 0 0-0 0 37.0 39 31 24 29 30 6 1 2 .285 6 5 0 4 3
44 Hollinghead, Drew 6.30 1-1 6 2 0 0-1 0 10.0 8 9 7 9 5 0 0 2 .216 2 0 0 1 0
41 Swindle, Lee 6.37 2-3 11 4 0 0-1 0 35.1 52 33 25 14 13 7 0 6 .340 5 2 1 0 2
9 Houston, Greg 7.36 0-1 14 2 0 0-0 0 25.2 44 27 21 16 18 10 2 4 .370 2 4 0 1 3
31 Bowen, Ricky 7.61 3-6 15 13 1 1-0 0 73.1 84 72 62 41 64 9 2 9 .288 7 7 0 3 5
4 Moore, Forrest 8.72 1-2 17 4 0 0-0 0 42.1 49 42 41 39 42 10 0 7 .304 5 6 3 7 3
34 Carver, Jesse 9.09 1-1 15 2 0 0-0 0 33.2 57 38 34 14 27 3 0 5 .373 4 2 0 2 2
17 Crosswhite, Chad 9.96 3-5 19 11 0 0-0 0 53.1 82 67 59 27 36 21 2 9 .364 7 9 1 3 6
12 Whitney, Tyler 10.80 0-2 10 5 0 0-0 0 20.0 29 26 24 19 20 7 0 3 .354 5 2 0 1 5
24 Koon, Jared 10.80 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0 1 1
35 Wesson, Jared 19.29 0-1 7 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 7 11 10 12 3 0 0 0 .368 1 3 0 0 1
Totals 6.82 23-33 201 56 1 2 8 493.2 595 441 374 274 451 110 11 61 .302 54 59 5 31 41
Opponents 5.40 33-23 188 56 0 1 14 495.1 571 351 297 252 448 103 6 53 .289 43 44 11 14 32



2008 Mississippi State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Dec 17, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Freeman, Cody 143 134 9 0 1.000 1 20 2 .909 0 0
15 Goforth, Mark 58 57 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Flagg, Jeff 24 24 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
45 Busby, Michael 14 2 12 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
2 Turner, Brandon 10 1 9 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Hoggard, Cade 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 DeLoach, Scott 9 8 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Pigott, Justin 9 2 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Swindle, Lee 7 3 4 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
30 Lalor, John 6 2 4 0 1.000 0 3 3 .500 0 0
12 Whitney, Tyler 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 0 2 — 0 0
34 Carver, Jesse 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 9 1 .900 0 0
16 Coggin, Will 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Houston, Greg 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Weatherford, Aaron 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
24 Koon, Jared 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hollinghead, Drew 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
51 Triglia, Bobby 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Collins, Ryan 57 54 2 1 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Moore, Tyler 485 453 23 9 .981 37 0 0 — 0 0
14 Duffy, Ryan 254 218 31 5 .980 1 33 9 .786 7 0
8 Lewis, Brooks 50 43 6 1 .980 0 5 1 .833 4 0
36 Allen, Johnny 47 40 6 1 .979 0 12 4 .750 5 0
19 Rice, Andy 36 34 1 1 .972 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Butler, Jet 234 88 135 11 .953 26 0 0 — 0 0
20 Hardy, Nick 39 36 1 2 .949 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Powers, Ryan 125 35 83 7 .944 17 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hogue, Grant 105 95 4 6 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Sneed, Russ 214 66 135 13 .939 15 0 0 — 0 0
25 Powers, Connor 107 24 74 9 .916 10 0 0 — 0 0
17 Crosswhite, Chad 11 3 7 1 .909 1 10 3 .769 0 0
18 Nappi, Jason 40 35 1 4 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Moore, Forrest 10 1 8 1 .900 0 13 2 .867 0 0
31 Bowen, Ricky 18 3 13 2 .889 0 7 2 .778 0 0
10 Wilson, Andy 9 1 6 2 .778 1 6 3 .667 0 0
35 Wesson, Jared 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
37 37 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2156 1481 599 76 .965 113 140 35 .800 16 0
Opponents 2142 1486 586 70 .967 183 94 24 .797 15 0


